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NAME 
 

DAY PHONE # 
 

OTHER PHONE NUMBERS 
(HOME, WORK, CELL) 

E-MAIL        
 
 

MAYOR: 
Sharie Minions 

Cell:  250-735-9444   
 

778-421-0239 sharie_minions@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Ron Corbeil 

Cell:  604-329-5306  ron_corbeil@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Debbie Haggard 

Home:  250-724-1589  debbie_haggard@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Ron Paulson 

Cell:  250-731-9551  ron_paulson@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Helen Poon 

Work:  778-716-7666 Work Fax:  778-421-2133 helen_poon@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Cindy Solda 

Home:  250-723-7139 Cell:  250-731-6715 cindy_solda@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Dan Washington 
 

Home:  250-724-5681 
 
 

 dan_washington@portalberni.ca 
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